

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-6664 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/7/2023 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 11/14/2023

 Final action:
 11/14/2023

 Enactment date:
 11/14/2023

 Enactment #:
 2023-333

**Title:** A Resolution of the City Commission approving a Fourth Amendment to Lease between the City of

Coral Gables and 338 Minorca Law Center, LLC for the property located at 338 Minorca Avenue, First Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33134 for an additional one-year term (01/01/24-12/31/24) for the temporary

relocation of the City's Finance Department Collections Division staff offices.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Commission cover 11.14.23 (Finance Department Office Fourth Amend to Lease), 2. Resolution -

11.14.23 (Finance Department Office Fourth Amendment to Lease), 3. 338 Minorca-Fourth

Amendment to Lease for Finance Department 01.01.24-12.31.24

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2023	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission approving a Fourth Amendment to Lease between the City of Coral Gables and 338 Minorca Law Center, LLC for the property located at 338 Minorca Avenue, First Floor, Coral Gables, FL 33134 for an additional one-year term (01/01/24-12/31/24) for the temporary relocation of the City's Finance Department Collections Division staff offices.

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]